

Amend CSHB 1525 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 12, line 15, strike "0.86" and substitute "0.35".

(2) On page 12, line 17, strike "50" and substitute "250".

(3) On page 12, line 20, strike "three" and substitute "six".

(4) On page 12, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following appropriately lettered subsection and reletter subsequent subsections and cross-references to those subsections accordingly:

() For purposes of Subsection (a), in determining the number of students enrolled in a school district, the commissioner shall exclude students enrolled in the district who receive full-time instruction through the state virtual school network under Chapter 30A.

(5) On page 12, line 24, strike "0.86" and substitute "0.35".

(6) On page 12, line 26, strike "0.72;" and substitute "0.30; and".

(7) On page 12, line 27, strike "0.84; and" and substitute "0.348".

(8) Strike page 13, line 1.

(9) On page 13, line 3, strike "2025" and substitute "2024".